

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

FEBRUARY 8, 2017

CONTACT: JEFF REHMEYER COUNSEL (717) 848-4900

DALLASTOWN FOUNDATION SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE ANNOUNCES: JASON C. KIRBY MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

(*Dallastown*, *PA*)—At the January 18, 2017 meeting of the Dallastown Area Educational Foundation, the Scholarship Committee received unanimous approval for the establishment of the Jason C. Kirby Memorial Scholarship. The Scholarship is intended to honor Jason Kirby who, as a student, tried very hard and put forth a lot of effort.

The Scholarship will be awarded on an annual basis to a Dallastown student who has demonstrated academic performance, school, community & charitable involvement, skill enrichment and work experience in accordance with the objective criteria of the Committee. Additionally, the recipient shall have demonstrated hard work and diligence in his/her endeavors, whether they be academic or otherwise. The Scholarship is intended to memorialize Jason Kirby, who as a student exhibited exemplary effort.

The brother of Jason Kirby, Sean Kirby, who has established this Scholarship has opened it to additional donations from those who would support students that exemplify extraordinary effort even when not achieving maximum success. Checks can be made payable to the <u>Dallastown Foundation Scholarship Committee</u>, noting Jason C. Kirby Memorial Scholarship in the memo portion of the check, and sent to the <u>Dallastown Foundation Scholarship Committee</u>, Attn: Ashley Spector, 700 New School Lane, Dallastown, PA 17313.

Any questions with regard to the Scholarship can be presented to counsel for the Committee, Jeff Rehmeyer, at 717-848-4900 or jrehmeyer@cgalaw.com. Thank you.

####

Dallastown Foundation Scholarship Committee • 700 New School Lane • Dallastown, PA 17313 (717) 244-4021 Telephone • (866) 894-0583 Facsimile • www.dallastown.net/dfs